PLAZA CENTERS N.V.

UPDATED COMPANY PRESENTATION

Plaza Centers N.V. ("Plaza" or the "Company") has made available on its website an updated Presentation prior to the bondholders meeting on 12th April, 2021.

A copy of the presentation can be downloaded from the Company's website at : http://www.plazacenters.com/index.php?p=company presentation

Ends

For further details, please contact:

Plaza

Ran Yaacovs, CFO

972-546-303-006

Notes to Editors

Plaza Centers N.V. (www.plazacenters.com) is listed on the Main Board of the London Stock Exchange, as of 19 October 2007, on the Warsaw Stock Exchange (LSE: "PLAZ", WSE: "PLZ/PLAZACNTR") and, on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange.

PLAZA CENTERS N.V.

UPDATED COMPANY PRESENTATION

Plaza Centers N.V. ("Plaza" or the "Company") has made available on its website an updated Presentation prior to the bondholders meeting on 12th April, 2021.

A copy of the presentation can be downloaded from the Company's website at : http://www.plazacenters.com/index.php?p=company presentation

Ends

For further details, please contact:

Plaza

Ran Yaacovs, CFO

972-546-303-006

Notes to Editors

Plaza Centers N.V. (www.plazacenters.com) is listed on the Main Board of the London Stock Exchange, as of 19 October 2007, on the Warsaw Stock Exchange (LSE: "PLAZ", WSE: "PLZ/PLAZACNTR") and, on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange.